
2022-2023 Girls Tennis Region Tournament Managers

Region 1
Manager: Geno Miller
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 270-994-1263
Email: geno.miller@mccracken.kyschools.us
Host: McCracken County High School
  6530 New Highway 60 West
  Paducah, KY   42001
Host AD: Geno Miller
  Email: geno.miller@mccracken.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-994-1263
Data Entry: Andy Poore
  Email: andy.poore@mccracken.kyschools.us
Site: Larry J. Heflin Tennis Center
  400 Lakeshore Drive
  Paducah, KY   42001
Start Date: April 16, '22
Comments:

Tournament Dates: May 15-18

Region 2
Manager: Zach Lagrange
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 502-619-0516
Email: zachary.lagrange@webster.kyschools.us
Host: Webster County High School
  1922 US Hwy 41-A S
  Dixon, KY   42409
Host AD: Zach Lagrange
  Email: zachary.lagrange@webster.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 502-619-0516
Data Entry: Mary Schalk
  Email: marysueschalk@gmail.com
Site: Henderson County (Doc Hosbach Tennis
Center)
  102 Water Street
  Henderson, KY   42420
Comments:

Tournament Dates: May 13-17

Region 3
Manager: Todd Harper
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 270-313-3883
Email: todd.harper@owensboro.kyschools.us
Host: Owensboro High School
  1800 Frederica St
  Owensboro, KY   42301
Host AD: Todd Harper
  Email: todd.harper@owensboro.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-313-3883
Data Entry: Jennifer Settle
  Email: jennifer.settle@owensboro.kyschools.us
Site: Centre Court
  2965 Bittel Rd
  Owensboro, KY   42301
Start Date: May 23, '22
Comments:

Tournament Dates: May 15-17

Region 4
Manager: Dan Dillingham
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 270-399-0396
Email: dan.dillingham@warren.kyschools.us
Host: Greenwood High School
  5065 Scottsville Rd
  Bowling Green, KY   42104
Host AD: Dan Dillingham
  Email: dan.dillingham@warren.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-399-0396
Data Entry: Tim Dethridge
  Email: tim.dethridge@warren.kyschools.us
Site: Greenwood
  5065 Scottsville Rd
  Bowling Green, KY   42104
Comments:

Tournament Dates: May 19-20, 22-23

Region 5
Manager: Ivin Youngblood
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 270-319-8766
Email: ivin.youngblood@hardin.kyschools.us
Host: North Hardin High School
  801 S Logsdon Pky
  Radcliff, KY   40160
Host AD: Ivin Youngblood
  Email: ivin.youngblood@hardin.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-319-8766
Data Entry: Dan Duncan
  Email: dan.duncan@hardin.kyschools.us
Site: Freeman Lake Tennis Complex
  Freeman Lake Park Rd
  Elizabethtown, KY   42701
Comments:

Tournament Dates: May 15-19

Region 6
Manager: Angela Passafiume
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 502-220-5704
Email: apassafiume@mercyjaguars.com
Host: Mercy Academy
  5801 Fegenbush Lane
  Louisville, KY   40228
Host AD: Angela Passafiume
  Email: apassafiume@mercyjaguars.com
  Phone (cell): 502-220-5704
Data Entry: Emily Barnett
  Email: ebarnett@mercyjagaurs.com
Site: Mercy
  5801 Fegenbush Lane
  Louisville, KY   40228
Comments:

Tournament Dates: TBD

Region 7
Manager: Donna Moir
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 502-643-2919
Email: dmoir@shslou.org
Host: Sacred Heart Academy
  3175 Lexington Road
  Louisville, KY   40206
Host AD: Donna Moir
  Email: dmoir@shslou.org
  Phone (cell): 502-643-2919
Data Entry: Whitney Thompson
  Email: wthompson@shslou.org
Site: Sacred Heart
  3175 Lexington Road
  Louisville, KY   40206
Start Date: May 16, '22
Comments:

Tournament Dates: May 15-19

Region 8
Manager: Kate Tucker
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 502-655-0275
Email: kate.tucker@shelby.kyschools.us
Host: Collins High School
  801 Discovery Boulevard
  Shelbyville, KY   40065
Host AD: Kate Tucker
  Email: kate.tucker@shelby.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 502-655-0275
Data Entry: Keith Nethery
  Email: netheryinsurance@bellsouth.net
Site: Collins
  801 Discovery Boulevard
  Shelbyville, KY   40065
Comments:

Tournament Dates: May 15-17





Matches will be played at Shelbyville Parks (Collins home courts)
 and Shelby County HS

Region 9
Manager: Jeff Schulkens
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 859-991-1397
Email: jschulkens@ncchs.com
Host: Newport Central Catholic High School
  13 Carothers Rd
  Newport, KY   41071
Host AD: Jeff Schulkens
  Email: jschulkens@ncchs.com
  Phone (cell): 859-991-1397
Data Entry: Greg Greene
  Email: ggreene@strategicadvisersllc.com
Site: Boone Woods Park
  6000 Veterans Way
  Burlington, KY   41005
Start Date: May 12, '22
Comments:

Tournament Dates: May 12-13, 15-18
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2022-2023 Girls Tennis Region Tournament Managers (continued)

Region 10
Manager: Michael Ritchie
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 606-356-1056
Email: michael.ritchie2@clark.kyschools.us
Host: George Rogers Clark High School
  2745 Boonesboro Road
  Winchester, KY   40391
Host AD: Michael Ritchie
  Email: michael.ritchie2@clark.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 606-356-1056
Data Entry: Seth Heinss
  Email: seth.heinss@clark.kyschools.us
Site: George Rogers Clark
  2745 Boonesboro Road
  Winchester, KY   40391
Comments:

Tournament Dates: May 15-20

Region 11
Manager: Kristian Junker
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 859-221-2931
Email: kristian.junker@fayette.kyschools.us
Host: Henry Clay High School
  2100 Fontaine Rd
  Lexington, KY   40502
Host AD: Kristian Junker
  Email: kristian.junker@fayette.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 859-221-2931
Data Entry: David Hardesty
  Email: dmhard3@email.uky.edu
Site: Top Seed Tennis Club
  777 E Brannon Rd
  Nicholasville, KY   40356
Start Date: May 16, '22
Comments:

Tournament Dates: May 13-19

Region 12
Manager: Travis Leffew
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 859-583-1109
Email: travis.leffew@boyle.kyschools.us
Host: Boyle County High School
  1637 Perryville Road
  Danville, KY   40422
Host AD: Travis Leffew
  Email: travis.leffew@boyle.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 859-583-1109
Data Entry: Tao Costello
  Email: tao.costello@boyle.kyschools.us
Site: Millenium Park Tennis Courts
  M635+W6, Cunningham Dr
  Danville, KY   40422
Start Date: May 15, '22
Comments:

Tournament Dates: May 15-18

Region 13
Manager: Tackett Wilson
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 606-521-8108
Email: tackett.wilson@corbin.kyschools.us
Host: Corbin High School
  1901 Snyder St
  Corbin, KY   40701
Host AD: Tackett Wilson
  Email: tackett.wilson@corbin.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 606-521-8108
Data Entry: Chris Jones
  Email: chris.jones@americanfidelity.com
Site: Corbin
  1901 Snyder St
  Corbin, KY   40701
Start Date: May 16, '22
Comments:

Tournament Dates: May 16-20

Region 14
Manager: Justin Amburgey
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 606-497-7194
Email: justin.amburgey@knott.kyschools.us
Host: Knott County Central High School
  76 Patriot Lane
  Hindman, KY   41822
Host AD: Justin Amburgey
  Email: justin.amburgey@knott.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 606-497-7194
Data Entry: Brysen Honeycutt
  Email: brysen.honeycutt@uky.edu
Site: Knott County Central
  76 Patriot Lane
  Hindman, KY   41822
Start Date: May 13, '22
Comments:

Tournament Dates: May 12-25

Region 15
Manager: Travis Feltner
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 606-422-3245
Email: travis.feltner@lawrence.kyschools.us
Host: Lawrence County High School
  100 Bulldog Lane
  Louisa, KY   41230
Host AD: Travis Feltner
  Email: travis.feltner@lawrence.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 606-422-3245
Data Entry: Joey McClanahan
  Email: joey.mcclanahan@lawrence.kyschools.us
Site: Lawrence County
  100 Bulldog Lane
  Louisa, KY   41230
Comments:

Tournament Dates: May 15-24

Region 16
Manager: James Conway
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 606-682-6543
Email: james.conway@ashland.kyschools.us
Host: Ashland Blazer High School
  1500 Blazer Blvd
  Ashland, KY   41102
Host AD: James Conway
  Email: james.conway@ashland.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 606-682-6543
Data Entry: Eddie Sizemore
  Email: eddie.sizemore@ashland.kyschools.us
Site: Ashland Tennis Center
  1300 Oakview Rd
  Ashland, KY   41101
Start Date: May 16, '22
Comments:

Tournament Dates: May 15-18
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